APPLICATIONS
●  PROCESS CONTROL
●  DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEMS
●  CLOSED-LOOP SERVO-CONTROL
●  PC PERIPHERALS
●  PORTABLE INSTRUMENTATION
● PROGRAMMABLE ATTENUATION
Low-Power, Rail-to-Rail Output, 12-Bit Serial Input

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(1)
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MINIMUM
RELATIVE DIFFERENTIAL SPECIFICATION
ACCURACY NONLINEARITY PACKAGE TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) PACKAGE-LEAD DESIGNATOR(1) RANGE MARKING NUMBER MEDIA, QUANTITY
DAC7513E ±8 ±1 MSOP-8 DGK –40°C to +105°C D13E DAC7513E/250 Tape and Reel, 250
" " " " " " " DAC7513E/2K5 Tape and Reel, 2500
DAC7513N ±8 ±1 SOT23-8 DCN –40°C to +105°C D13N DAC7513N/250 Tape and Reel, 250
" " " " " " " DAC7513N/3K Tape and Reel, 3000
NOTE: (1) For the most current specifications and package information, refer to our web site at www.ti.com.
Top View SOT23-8 MSOP-8
VOUT
VFB
VREF
VDD
SYNC
SCLK
DIN
GND
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
DAC7513
VDD
VREF
VFB
VOUT
GND
DIN
SCLK
SYNC
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
DAC7513
ELECTROSTATIC
DISCHARGE SENSITIVITY
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas Instru-
ments recommends that all integrated circuits be handled with
appropriate precautions. Failure to observe proper handling
and installation procedures can cause damage.
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation
to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be
more susceptible to damage because very small parametric
changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
DAC7513 3
SBAS157A www.ti.com
MSOP-8 SOT23-8 NAME DESCRIPTION
1 4 VDD Power Supply Input, +2.7V to +5.5V
2 3 VREF Reference Voltage Input